

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 19-1006, Version: 1

Clerk of the Board, based upon the recommendation of Supervisor Parlin, recommending the Board make the following appointments to the Coloma Lotus Advisory Committee:

- 1) Appoint Scott Bittinger, Non-Commercial Boater Representative, Term Expiration 6/25/2023;
- 2) Appoint Nathan Rangel, Commercial Outfitter Representative, Term Expiration 6/25/2023;
- 3) Appoint David White, Landowner/Resident Representative, Term Expiration 6/25/2023;
- 4) Appoint Sara-Schwartz C.R. Kendall, Landowner/Resident Representative, Term expiration 6/25/2023;
- 5) Appoint Darin Freeland, Member-at-Large, Term Expiration 6/25/2023;
- 6) Appoint Leonard Lamb, Member-at-Large, Term Expiration 6/25/2023; and
- 7) Appoint Howard Penn, Business Representative, Term Expiration 6/25/2023.

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

The Coloma Lotus Advisory Committee was established by the Board of Supervisors on May 21, 2019 with the adoption of Resolution 078-2019. On June 6, 2019 a Notice of Vacancy was posted for the seven member positions. As of 6/20/2019, nine applications were received of which two did not meet the residency requirements for the positions.

CONTACT

Shelley Wiley x6513